
Schachklub Sontheim/Brenz e.V.

Vereinsturnier 2021/2022

7. Runde  (Termin: 10.06.)

Tisch Weiß DWZ Punkte - Schwarz DWZ Punkte Ergebnis

1 Pürckhauer,Sören 2165 (5) - Klein,Andreas 1919 (4)  - 

2 Wolf,Stefan 1912 (4) - Riefner,Edwin 2119 (4½)  - 

3 Schauz,Martin 1762 (3½) - Mayer,Josef 1876 (4½)  - 

4 Hieber,Max 1773 (3½) - Kübler,Andreas 1666 (3)  - 

5 Walliser,Pascal 1652 (3) - Weiß,Stephan 1655 (3)  - 

6 Ott,Günter 1777 (2½) - Kübler,Alexander 1610 (2½)  - 

7 Grandel,Hans-Peter 1583 (2) - Walliser,Holger 1894 (2½)  - 

8 Malome,Tony 1287 (2) - Mayer,Roland 1866 (2½)  - 

9 Wegener,Jochen 1846 (1) - Buck,Ernst 1206 (1)  - 

6. Runde

Tisch Weiß DWZ Punkte - Schwarz DWZ Punkte Ergebnis

1 Wolf,Stefan 1912 (4) - Pürckhauer,Sören 2165 (4) 0 - 1

2 Hieber,Max 1773 (3½) - Mayer,Josef 1876 (3½) 0 - 1

3 Riefner,Edwin 2119 (3½) - Walliser,Pascal 1652 (3) 1 - 0

4 Kübler,Alexander 1610 (2½) - Klein,Andreas 1919 (3) 0 - 1

5 Mayer,Roland 1866 (2½) - Schauz,Martin 1762 (2½) 0 - 1

6 Weiß,Stephan 1655 (2½) - Grandel,Hans-Peter 1583 (1½) ½ - ½

7 Walliser,Holger 1894 (2) - Ott,Günter 1777 (2) ½ - ½

8 Kübler,Andreas 1666 (2) - Buck,Ernst 1206 (1) 1 - 0

9 Malome,Tony 1287 (1) - spielfrei (0) + - -

5. Runde

Tisch Weiß DWZ Punkte - Schwarz DWZ Punkte Ergebnis

1 Pürckhauer,Sören 2165 (3) - Mayer,Josef 1876 (3½) 1 - 0

2 Klein,Andreas 1919 (3) - Wolf,Stefan 1912 (3) 0 - 1

3 Kübler,Alexander 1610 (2½) - Riefner,Edwin 2119 (2½) 0 - 1

4 Ott,Günter 1777 (2) - Hieber,Max 1773 (2½) 0 - 1

5 Walliser,Pascal 1652 (2) - Schauz,Martin 1762 (2½) 1 - 0



6 Walliser,Holger 1894 (1½) - Mayer,Roland 1866 (2) ½ - ½

7 Grandel,Hans-Peter 1583 (1½) - Kübler,Andreas 1666 (1) 0 - 1

8 Malome,Tony 1287 (1) - Weiß,Stephan 1655 (1½) 0 - 1

9 Buck,Ernst 1206 (0) - spielfrei (0) + - -

4. Runde

Tisch Weiß DWZ Punkte - Schwarz DWZ Punkte Ergebnis

1 Mayer,Josef 1876 (2½) - Wolf,Stefan 1912 (3) 1 - 0

2 Riefner,Edwin 2119 (2) - Klein,Andreas 1919 (2½) ½ - ½

3 Walliser,Pascal 1652 (2) - Pürckhauer,Sören 2165 (2) 0 - 1

4 Hieber,Max 1773 (1½) - Walliser,Holger 1894 (1½) 1 - 0

5 Mayer,Roland 1866 (1½) - Ott,Günter 1777 (1½) ½ - ½

6 Weiß,Stephan 1655 (1½) - Kübler,Alexander 1610 (1½) 0 - 1

7 Schauz,Martin 1762 (1½) - Malome,Tony 1287 (1) 1 - 0

8 Wegener,Jochen 1846 (1) - Kübler,Andreas 1666 (0) - - +

9 Buck,Ernst 1206 (0) - Grandel,Hans-Peter 1583 (½) 0 - 1

3. Runde

Tisch Weiß DWZ Punkte - Schwarz DWZ Punkte Ergebnis

1 Pürckhauer,Sören 2165 (1½) - Riefner,Edwin 2119 (1½) ½ - ½

2 Wolf,Stefan 1912 (2) - Mayer,Roland 1866 (1½) 1 - 0

3 Klein,Andreas 1919 (1½) - Walliser,Holger 1894 (1½) 1 - 0

4 Mayer,Josef 1876 (1½) - Malome,Tony 1287 (1) 1 - 0

5 Ott,Günter 1777 (1) - Weiß,Stephan 1655 (1) ½ - ½

6 Kübler,Alexander 1610 (1) - Hieber,Max 1773 (1) ½ - ½

7 Kübler,Andreas 1666 (0) - Schauz,Martin 1762 (½) 0 - 1

8 Grandel,Hans-Peter 1583 (½) - Wegener,Jochen 1846 (0) 0 - 1

9 Buck,Ernst 1206 (0) - Walliser,Pascal 1652 (1) 0 - 1

2. Runde

Tisch Weiß DWZ Punkte - Schwarz DWZ Punkte Ergebnis

1 Walliser,Holger 1894 (1) - Pürckhauer,Sören 2165 (1) ½ - ½

2 Riefner,Edwin 2119 (1) - Mayer,Josef 1876 (1) ½ - ½

3 Mayer,Roland 1866 (1) - Klein,Andreas 1919 (1) ½ - ½



4 Hieber,Max 1773 (1) - Wolf,Stefan 1912 (1) 0 - 1

5 Wegener,Jochen 1846 (0) - Ott,Günter 1777 (0) 0 - 1

6 Schauz,Martin 1762 (0) - Grandel,Hans-Peter 1583 (0) ½ - ½

7 Walliser,Pascal 1652 (0) - Kübler,Andreas 1666 (0) 1 - 0

8 Weiß,Stephan 1655 (0) - Buck,Ernst 1206 (0) 1 - 0

9 Malome,Tony 1287 (1) - Kübler,Alexander 1610 (0) 0 - 1

1. Runde

Tisch Weiß DWZ Punkte - Schwarz DWZ Punkte Ergebnis

1 Pürckhauer,Sören 2165 () - Schauz,Martin 1762 () 1 - 0

2 Kübler,Andreas 1666 () - Riefner,Edwin 2119 () 0 - 1

3 Klein,Andreas 1919 () - Weiß,Stephan 1655 () 1 - 0

4 Kübler,Alexander 1610 () - Walliser,Holger 1894 () - - +

5 Mayer,Josef 1876 () - Walliser,Pascal 1652 () 1 - 0

6 Grandel,Hans-Peter 1583 () - Mayer,Roland 1866 () 0 - 1

7 Ott,Günter 1777 () - Malome,Tony 1287 () 0 - 1

8 Buck,Ernst 1206 () - Hieber,Max 1773 () 0 - 1

9 Wolf,Stefan 1912 () - Wegener,Jochen 1846 () + - -


